OA 3-10-99

SID WHITE

JAN 11 1999

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 93,942

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Ghief Deputy Clark

WILLIE JAMES BROWN,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

DOUGLAS J. GLAID
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0249475
Dept. Of Legal Affairs
Republic Tower, 10th Floor
110 S.E. 6th Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 712-4600

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2-3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4-5
ARGUMENT	6-18
POINT I  THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS PHYSICAL EVIDENCE SINCE OFFICER HILL HAD A WELL-FOUNDED SUSPICION TO DETAIN DEFENDANT BASED ON HIS REASONABLE BELIEF THAT DEFENDANT WAS REACHING FOR A WEAPON	
POINT II	
THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT	
DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION FOR RESISTING AN	
OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE SINCE IT WAS ESTABLISHED THAT THE OFFICER WAS ENGAGED IN	
THE LAWFUL EXECUTION OF A LEGAL	
<b>DUTY.</b> 18	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 594 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 1992)	6
Dees v. State, 564 So. 2d 1166 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	9
Evans v. State, 546 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	10-11
Gipson v. State, 667 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	11-12
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 610 So. 2d 581 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	. 11
King v. State, 696 So. 2d 860 (Fla. 2d 1997) 8-9,	14-16
Lang v. State, 671 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	. 8-9
Mayhue v. State, 659 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	. 18
McNamara v. State, 357 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 1978)	6
Peek v. State, 575 So. 2d 1380 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	8
<u>Popple v. State</u> , 626 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1993)	7, 10
<u>Sander v. State</u> , 595 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	. 8-9
<u>State v. Boone</u> , 613 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	8
<u>State v. Burns</u> , 698 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	. 16
State v. Crumpton, 676 So. 2d 987 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	8
State v. Woodard, 681 So. 2d 733 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	. 8-9
Williams v. State, 694 So. 2d 878 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	13-14
Wilson v. State, 569 So. 2d 516 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	14-15
